CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  ALUMINUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
PCAChip Type, High Reliability
Specifications
Temperature Characteristics
(Max.Impedance Ratio)
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range

ESR (mΩ)
（20℃/100kHz)
Low temp.
ESR after
Endurance
(mΩ)
（−40℃ /100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（125℃ /100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
25
（1E） 31
220    8×10 0.08 165 20 40 3900 PCA1E221MCL1GS
270    8×12 0.08 202 19 38 4000 PCA1E271MCL1GS
330    10×10 0.08 247 20 40 4600 PCA1E331MCL1GS
470    10×12.7 0.08 352 15 30 5100 PCA1E471MCL1GS
35
（1V） 43
150    8×10 0.08 157 22 44 3900 PCA1V151MCL1GS
220    8×12 0.08 231 21 42 3900 PCA1V221MCL1GS
270    10×10 0.08 283 20 40 4500 PCA1V271MCL1GS
330    10×12.7 0.08 346 16 32 5000 PCA1V331MCL1GS
50
（1H） 63
68    8×10 0.08 102 26 52 3600 PCA1H680MCL1GS
120    △ 8×12 0.08 180 25 50 3700 PCA1H121MCL2GS
120    10×10 0.08 180 25 50 4300 PCA1H121MCL1GS
180    10×12.7 0.08 270 19 38 4600 PCA1H181MCL1GS
63
（1J） 79
47    8×10 0.08 88 28 56 3600 PCA1J470MCL1GS
68    8×12 0.08 128 27 54 3700 PCA1J680MCL1GS
82    10×10 0.08 154 28 56 4300 PCA1J820MCL1GS
120    10×12.7 0.08 226 24 48 4600 PCA1J121MCL1GS
80
（1K） 100
33 8×10 0.08 79 38 76 2300 PCA1K330MCL1GS
47 8× 12 0.08 112 35 70 2700 PCA1K470MCL1GS
56 10× 10 0.08 134 33 66 2500 PCA1K560MCL1GS
82 10×12.7 0.08 196 28 56 3100 PCA1K820MCL1GS
Dimensions
 No marked,  1   will be put at 12th digit of type numbering system.
: In this case,  2   will be put at 12th digit of type numbering system.
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by